

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1680/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in SBCRP No.89/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHANTI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for three weeks for filing additional affidavit indicating the custody undergone by the respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master