

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 19.02.2016

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.1680 OF 2012**

Shanti Lal ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Ors ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th February,2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment by two weeks to file additional documents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr.Gaurav Aggarwal, counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents as per his letter of undertaking dated 03.02.2016 so far.(Copy of letter is circulated with this office report)

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Advocate  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Advocate  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Advocate  
Gp.Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 05.2.2016

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 44

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.1680 OF 2012**

Shanti Lal

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Ors

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day after summer vacation."**

It is submitted that there are 13 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate and Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate have filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.1, Respondent Nos.2 to 5 & 7 to 13 and Respondent No.6 respectively, but no one has filed counter affidavit on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause of notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

